PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5559562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HANSEN	06/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FSR INC.	
Street Address:	244 BERGEN BOULEVARD	
City:	WOODLAND PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07424	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16433638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1338-034	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK	
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1338034AssignmetHansen060619#page1.tif

PATENT 505512757 REEL: 049396 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David Hansen, a United States citizen whose address is 197 Ramapo Road, Apt E, Garnerville, NY 10923, and John Macaluso, a United States citizen whose address is 423 South Parkway, Clifton, NJ 07014 (hereinafter individually and collectively "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to FSR Inc., whose address is 244 Bergen Boulevard, Woodland Park, NJ 07424 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL AND CONNECTIVITY CABLES, as described in the specification attached hereto, and all applications for patents and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and/or improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said Assignee. or its successors, nominees or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

State of JanJersey

State of JanJersey

State of JanJersey

August 07

State of Jange

David Hansen

State of Jange

State of

PATENT

REEL: 049396 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 06/06/2019